
 
 

Presbytery of Northeast NJ Pulpit Supply List 
 

Name    Physical Location  Email Address    Phone Number 
Diane Anderson  East Stroudsburg, PA  daa1958@msn.com    (908) 656-0836 
Roger Assimos*  Butler, NJ   rogerassimos@yahoo.com   (862) 666-4581 
Edward Baugh*  Englewood, NJ  edbaugh44@gmail.com   (201) 694-9515 
Frank Broyles*  Tappan, NJ   fbroyles@live.com    (201)-466-9779 
Sophie Diaz-Corporan Teaneck, NJ   dinorah1038@gmail.com   (201) 289-6616 
Modi Essoka   West Orange, NJ  so_essoka@msn.com    (973) 731-1014 
Debra Given*   New York, NY  debra.given@verizon.net   (347) 247-1975 
Gayle Griffin   South Orange, NJ  gjwgriffin@aol.com    (412) 780-3205 

Note: Gayle is commissioned to lead Communion 
Jerome Lane   East Orange, NJ  jerome@pnenj.org    (973) 873-0700 
Jeff Leininger*  Fair Lawn, NJ   jenole@optonline.net    (201) 791-6920 
Jack Lohr*   Hawthorne, NJ  jacklohr@gmail.com    (201) 406-8991 

Note: Jack speaks both English and Spanish. 
Tom Malek-Jones*  Long Beach, CA  malekjones@aol.com    (973) 800-8121 

Note: Tom is only available for virtual services. 
Robert Mason   Jersey City, NJ  Rmmannjr@comcast.net   (201) 280-2682 
Grace Nzameyo-Maa* Newark, NJ   gnzameyo@gmail.com   (201) 993-6238 
Rose Sheehan   Elmwood Park, NJ  rshe12@aol.com    (201) 956-2134 
Brooks Smith*  North Plainfield, NJ  smithjbrooks25@gmail.com   (908) 394-4382 
Paul Talarico   Ramsey, NJ   Paultalarico@optonline.net   (201) 621-1661 
Richard Ansah   Irvington, NJ   templerichie@yahoo.com   (862) 224-1978 
Janet Pederson*   Berkeley Heights, NJ  pederson29@verizon.net   (908) 432-5436 
Linwood Bagby  Elizabeth, NJ   lbagby2002@gmail.com   (908) 400-3293 

Note: Linwood is commissioned to lead Communion 
  Shelley Gardner*  Weehawken, NJ  jsjagardner@comcast.net   (908) 251-2870 
 

*indicates Minister of Word and Sacrament 
 
Starting in 2022, the presbytery minimum for pulpit supply is: “$225 + $75 for each additional worship service in the same church on the 
same day. Additional funds for mileage are not expected.” 
 
Last Updated: January 19, 2022. Contact the presbytery office for corrections, or if you would like be removed or added to the list. 


